Chemistry 108 Section 001 and 002- Laboratory Grading Fall 2017**

You may earn up to 600 points in Chemistry 108. The points are distributed as follows:

Safety/Webpage Quiz

Cooperative Project |

Cooperative Project Il

Cooperative Project 111

Cooperative Project IV

Cooperative Project V

Cooperative Project VI

Final Exam & Skills Exam*

Recitation

Midterm
Final

TOTAL

40 pts
50 pts
70 pts
70 pts
70 pts
70 pts
50 pts

60 pts

60pts
60 pts

600 pts

*The skills exam will test you on the lab skills you learned throughout lab.
The Cooperative Projects will be graded as follows:

Prelab Assignment

Lab Assignment

Group Weekly
Summaries/ Postlab
Assessment

Individual
Technique\Notebook

Individual\Peer
Evaluation

Oral Report”

Individual Final Report

TOTAL

Project I Project Il Project 11l Project 1V  ProjectV Project VI
10 pts 10 pts 12 pts 16 pts 16 pts 10 pts
5 pts 10 pts 12 pts 16 pts 16 pts 20 pts
20 pts 10 pts 14 pts 10 pts 12 pts 20 pts
10 pts 10 pts 8 pts 0 pts 0 pts 0 pts
5 pts 10 pts 8 pts 8 pts 0 pts 0 pts
20 pts
16 pts 20 pts 26 pts
50 pts 70 pts 70 pts 70 pts 70 pts 50 pts

#The oral report is a group activity, but each member of the group will be individually graded.
Letter grades will be assigned based on the total number of points earned as follows:

8/21/17

600-540 pts
539-480 pts
479-420 pts
419-360 pts
<359 pts

Mmoo w>

**This is a tentative grading scheme. If an assignment is
added or not completed, this grading scheme will be
adjusted accordingly. Any mistakes will be corrected &

announced in clas
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