Chemistry 108 Section 001 and 002- Laboratory Grading Fall 2017**

You may earn up to 600 points in Chemistry 108. The points are distributed as follows:

Safety/Webpage Quiz		40 pts
Cooperative Project I		50 pts
Cooperative Project II		70 pts
Cooperative Project III		70 pts
Cooperative Project IV		70 pts
Cooperative Project V		70 pts
Cooperative Project VI		50 pts
Final Exam & Skills Exam*		60 pts
Recitation		60pts
Midterm		60 pts
Final		
	TOTAL	600 pts

^{*}The skills exam will test you on the lab skills you learned throughout lab.

The Cooperative Projects will be graded as follows:

	Project I	Project II	Project III	Project IV	Project V	Project VI
Prelab Assignment	10 pts	10 pts	12 pts	16 pts	16 pts	10 pts
Lab Assignment	5 pts	10 pts	12 pts	16 pts	16 pts	20 pts
Group Weekly Summaries/ Postlab Assessment	20 pts	10 pts	14 pts	10 pts	12 pts	20 pts
Individual Technique\Notebook	10 pts	10 pts	8 pts	0 pts	0 pts	0 pts
Individual\Peer Evaluation	5 pts	10 pts	8 pts	8 pts	0 pts	0 pts
Oral Report#		20 pts				
Individual Final Report			16 pts	20 pts	26 pts	
TOTAL	50 pts	70 pts	70 pts	70 pts	70 pts	50 pts

^{*}The oral report is a group activity, but each member of the group will be individually graded. Letter grades will be assigned based on the total number of points earned as follows:

600-540 pts	A	
539-480 pts	В	**This is a tentative grading scheme. If an assignment is
479-420 pts	C	added or not completed, this grading scheme will be
419-360 pts	D	adjusted accordingly. Any mistakes will be corrected &
<359 pts	F	announced in clas

8/21/17 gradingF17Kull Page **1** of **2**